
Political Finance Annual Report 2014–2015: Additional Tables

Total gifts less 

than $2,300

Total gifts $2,300 

or more
Other income

Total gifts and 

other income 

2014–2015 

$34.00 $0.00 $448.00 $482.00

$109,177.00 $29,985.00 $27,426.00 $166,588.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

N/A
4 $22,000.00 $568,893.00 $2,508,162.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $650.00

$970.00 $0.00 $1,204.55 $2,174.55

$6,765.00 $3,600.00 $18,050.00 $28,415.00

$50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00

$630.00 $0.00 $1,821.43 $2,451.43

$141,888.26 $190,438.74 $269,685.00 $602,012.00

N/A
4 $420,000.00 $612,064.00 $4,154,417.00

N/A
4 $0.00 $55,665.00 $806,413.00

$110.00 $0.00 $320.00 $430.00

$260,274.26 $666,023.74 $1,555,576.98 $8,272,244.98

1 Registered political party.
2

3

4 Those returns submitted under the Commonwealth Electoral Act 1918 are not required to provide this level of detail.

Unity Party WA

Total

Indicates that the party disclosed under the Federal disclosure scheme and lodged a copy of that return with the Commission. A separate 

declaration of gifts received under the threshold did not need to be lodged in this circumstance.

These figures may differ to that disclosed by the party in their annual return in order to reflect the sum of the amounts declared in the return.

Shooters & Fishers (WA) Party Inc
1

Social Security Recipients Party

Socialist Alliance

The Greens (WA) Inc
1, 3

The Liberal Party of Australia (WA Division) Inc
1, 2

The National Party of Australia (WA) Inc
1, 2

Australian Labor Party (WA Branch)
1, 2

Australian Sex Party

Citizens Electoral Council

Family First Party WA Inc
1

Liberal Democratic Party

One Nation Western Australia (Inc)

Table A: Summary of gifts and other income received by each political party

Political Party

Animal Justice Party

Australian Christians (WA)
1

Australian Democrats
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2014–2015 

$3,000.00

$2,565.00

$5,000.00

$4,000.00

$6,040.00

$3,780.00

$3,000.00

$2,600.00

$29,985.00

2014–2015 

$22,000.00

$22,000.00

2014–2015 

$3,600.00

$3,600.00

2014–2015 

$30,678.57

$32,875.00

$3,000.00

$12,192.00

$3,800.00

$6,020.00

$17,528.80

$3,600.00

$5,140.00

$22,905.95

$14,073.52

$17,927.20

$3,550.00

$14,747.70

$2,400.00

$190,438.74

2014–2015 

$100,000.00

$200,000.00

$100,000.00

$20,000.00

$420,000.00

1

Hong King Kingson Investment Ltd

Mr C & Mrs S Bass

The 500 Club

All parties above are registered political parties.

Indicates that the party disclosed under the Federal disclosure scheme and lodged a 

copy of that return with the WAEC to comply with its obligations

Scott Ludlam

Scott Ryan

The Liberal Party of Australia (WA Division) Inc.
1

Donor

CG & SC Bass

Margo Beilby

Matt Ward

MDC Legal

Rachel Siewert

Robin Chapple

Ruth Greble

Chilla (Margaret) Bulbeck

Greens NSW

Jay Birnbrauer

Jo Vallentine

Kim Dravnieks

Lynn MacLaren

Donor

Erinview P/L

The Greens (WA) Inc

Donor

Australian Greens

Australian Labor Party (WA Branch)
1

Donor

Crown Perth

Shooters & Fishers (WA) Party Inc

Deacon Enginers

Doug Pease

J & TD Van Duyn Family trust

JG & SM Dykstra Family trust

John Sullivan

Waterwheel Investments

Table B: Gifts $2,300 or greater received by political parties

Australian Christians

Donor

Character Cabinets

David Stone
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Table C: Other income $2,300 or greater received by political parties

Australian Labor Party (WA Branch)

Received from 2014–2015 

Australian Manufacturing Workers Union $61,412.00

CFMEU (Construction & General Div) $76,882.00

Chevron Australia $14,850.00

Ramsay Health Care $13,200.00

Shop, Distributive & Allied Employees Association WA $154,663.00

Transport Workers Union of Australia $80,166.00

United Voice $167,720.00

$568,893.00

The Liberal Party of Australia (WA Division) Inc.

Received from 2014–2015 

Ascot Capital Ltd $25,000.00

Austal $25,000.00

Burswood Nominees Ltd $25,000.00

Coogee Chemicals $25,000.00

CPS Capital Group $25,000.00

Finbar Group Ltd $25,000.00

Gabor Holdings Pty Ltd $25,000.00

Hanssen Pty Ltd $25,000.00

Ian Goodenough $20,000.00

Liberal Party of Australia $37,500.00

Minara Resources Pty Ltd $50,000.00

Northern Star Resources Ltd $25,000.00

Packer & Co Ltd $25,000.00

Panoramic Resources Ltd $25,000.00

Perth Airports Pty Ltd $50,000.00

Ramsay Health Care $13,200.00

Satterley Property Group $50,000.00

Schaffer Corporation $25,000.00

Strezlecki Holdings Pty Ltd $25,000.00

Wellard Group Holdings $25,000.00

Western Australian Electoral Commission $16,364.00

Xavier Group Ltd $25,000.00

$612,064.00

The National Party of Australia (WA) Inc.

Received from 2014–2015 

Retail Guild of Australia Inc $25,665.00

Wellard Group Holdings $30,000.00

$55,665.00

All parties above are registered political parties that have disclosed under the Federal 

disclosure scheme and lodged a copy of that return with the WAEC to comply with their 

obligations.
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Associated entity Associated political party
Total gifts less 

than $2,300  

Total gifts 

$2,300 or more
Other income 

Total gifts and 

other income 

2014–2015 

Liberal Party of Western Australia Pty Ltd The Liberal Party of Australia (WA Division) Inc N/A
1 $0.00 $2,233,110.00 $2,443,878.00

LPPH Pty Ltd The Liberal Party of Australia (WA Division) Inc N/A
1 $0.00 $0.00 $105,718.00

Perth Trades Hall Inc Australian Labor Party (WA Branch) N/A
1 $0.00 $0.00 $127,678.00

Sir Charles Court Foundation The Liberal Party of Australia (WA Division) Inc N/A
1 $0.00 $0.00 $126,379.00

The 500 Club (WA) The Liberal Party of Australia (WA Division) Inc N/A
1 $0.00 $47,840.00 $830,974.00

Total N/A $0.00 $2,280,950.00 $3,634,627.00

Table D: Summary of gifts and other income received by each associated entity

All of the associated entities above disclosed under the Federal disclosure scheme and lodged a copy of that return with the Commission. A separate declaration of gifts 

received under the threshold does not need to be lodged in this circumstance.

1
 Those returns submitted under the Federal disclosure scheme are not required to provide this level of detail.
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Associated entity Donor/Received from Amount 
Gift or other 

income

The 500 Club (WA) Terrace Properties & Investments Pty Ltd $27,840.00 Other

The 500 Club (WA) Goldenland Australia Property Pty Ltd $20,000.00 Other

Liberal Party of Western Australia Pty Ltd Australian Tax Office $158,467.00 Other

Liberal Party of Western Australia Pty Ltd Commonwealth Bank Ltd $56,561.00 Other

Liberal Party of Western Australia Pty Ltd Harmony Property Investments Pty Ltd $475,837.00 Other

Liberal Party of Western Australia Pty Ltd Liberal Party of Australia (WA Div) Inc $162,685.00 Other

Liberal Party of Western Australia Pty Ltd LPPH Pty Ltd $17,425.00 Other

Liberal Party of Western Australia Pty Ltd Woolworths Ltd $42,065.00 Other

Liberal Party of Western Australia Pty Ltd Xelemar Pty Ltd $1,320,070.00 Other

Total $2,280,950.00

Table E: Gifts and other income of $2,300 or greater received by associated entities
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