Table A: Summary of gifts and other income received by each political party

Political Party	Total gifts less than \$2,300	Total gifts \$2,300 or more	Other income	Total gifts and other income 2014–2015
Animal Justice Party	\$34.00	\$0.00	\$448.00	\$482.00
Australian Christians (WA) <sup>1</sup>	\$109,177.00	\$29,985.00	\$27,426.00	\$166,588.00
Australian Democrats	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Australian Labor Party (WA Branch) <sup>1, 2</sup>	N/A <sup>4</sup>	\$22,000.00	\$568,893.00	\$2,508,162.00
Australian Sex Party	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Citizens Electoral Council	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Family First Party WA Inc <sup>1</sup>	\$650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$650.00
Liberal Democratic Party				
One Nation Western Australia (Inc)	\$970.00	\$0.00	\$1,204.55	\$2,174.55
Shooters & Fishers (WA) Party Inc <sup>1</sup>	\$6,765.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,050.00	\$28,415.00
Social Security Recipients Party	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00
Socialist Alliance	\$630.00	\$0.00	\$1,821.43	\$2,451.43
The Greens (WA) Inc <sup>1, 3</sup>	\$141,888.26	\$190,438.74	\$269,685.00	\$602,012.00
The Liberal Party of Australia (WA Division) Inc <sup>1, 2</sup>	N/A <sup>4</sup>	\$420,000.00	\$612,064.00	\$4,154,417.00
The National Party of Australia (WA) Inc <sup>1, 2</sup>	N/A <sup>4</sup>	\$0.00	\$55,665.00	\$806,413.00
Unity Party WA	\$110.00	\$0.00	\$320.00	\$430.00
То	tal \$260,274.26	\$666,023.74	\$1,555,576.98	\$8,272,244.98

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Registered political party.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Indicates that the party disclosed under the Federal disclosure scheme and lodged a copy of that return with the Commission. A separate declaration of gifts received under the threshold did not need to be lodged in this circumstance.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> These figures may differ to that disclosed by the party in their annual return in order to reflect the sum of the amounts declared in the return.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Those returns submitted under the *Commonwealth Electoral Act 1918* are not required to provide this level of detail.

Table B: Gifts \$2,300 or greater received by political parties

#### **Australian Christians**

Donor	2014–2015
Character Cabinets	\$3,000.00
David Stone	\$2,565.00
Deacon Enginers	\$5,000.00
Doug Pease	\$4,000.00
J & TD Van Duyn Family trust	\$6,040.00
JG & SM Dykstra Family trust	\$3,780.00
John Sullivan	\$3,000.00
Waterwheel Investments	\$2,600.00
	\$29,985.00

Australian Labor Party (WA Branch)<sup>1</sup>

Donor	2014–2015
Crown Perth	\$22,000.00
	\$22,000.00

Shooters & Fishers (WA) Party Inc

Donor	2014–2015
Erinview P/L	\$3,600.00
	\$3,600.00

The Greens (WA) Inc

Donor	2014–2015
Australian Greens	\$30,678.57
Chilla (Margaret) Bulbeck	\$32,875.00
Greens NSW	\$3,000.00
Jay Birnbrauer	\$12,192.00
Jo Vallentine	\$3,800.00
Kim Dravnieks	\$6,020.00
Lynn MacLaren	\$17,528.80
Margo Beilby	\$3,600.00
Matt Ward	\$5,140.00
MDC Legal	\$22,905.95
Rachel Siewert	\$14,073.52
Robin Chapple	\$17,927.20
Ruth Greble	\$3,550.00
Scott Ludlam	\$14,747.70
Scott Ryan	\$2,400.00
	\$190,438.74

The Liberal Party of Australia (WA Division) Inc.<sup>1</sup>

Donor	2014–2015
CG & SC Bass	\$100,000.00
Hong King Kingson Investment Ltd	\$200,000.00
Mr C & Mrs S Bass	\$100,000.00
The 500 Club	\$20,000.00
	\$420,000.00

All parties above are registered political parties.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Indicates that the party disclosed under the Federal disclosure scheme and lodged a copy of that return with the WAEC to comply with its obligations

Table C: Other income \$2,300 or greater received by political parties

**Australian Labor Party (WA Branch)** 

Received from	2014–2015
Australian Manufacturing Workers Union	\$61,412.00
CFMEU (Construction & General Div)	\$76,882.00
Chevron Australia	\$14,850.00
Ramsay Health Care	\$13,200.00
Shop, Distributive & Allied Employees Association WA	\$154,663.00
Transport Workers Union of Australia	\$80,166.00
United Voice	\$167,720.00
	\$568,893.00

The Liberal Party of Australia (WA Division) Inc.

Received from	2014–2015
Ascot Capital Ltd	\$25,000.00
Austal	\$25,000.00
Burswood Nominees Ltd	\$25,000.00
Coogee Chemicals	\$25,000.00
CPS Capital Group	\$25,000.00
Finbar Group Ltd	\$25,000.00
Gabor Holdings Pty Ltd	\$25,000.00
Hanssen Pty Ltd	\$25,000.00
lan Goodenough	\$20,000.00
Liberal Party of Australia	\$37,500.00
Minara Resources Pty Ltd	\$50,000.00
Northern Star Resources Ltd	\$25,000.00
Packer & Co Ltd	\$25,000.00
Panoramic Resources Ltd	\$25,000.00
Perth Airports Pty Ltd	\$50,000.00
Ramsay Health Care	\$13,200.00
Satterley Property Group	\$50,000.00
Schaffer Corporation	\$25,000.00
Strezlecki Holdings Pty Ltd	\$25,000.00
Wellard Group Holdings	\$25,000.00
Western Australian Electoral Commission	\$16,364.00
Xavier Group Ltd	\$25,000.00
	\$612,064.00

The National Party of Australia (WA) Inc.

Received from	2014–2015
Retail Guild of Australia Inc	\$25,665.00
Wellard Group Holdings	\$30,000.00
	\$55,665.00

All parties above are registered political parties that have disclosed under the Federal disclosure scheme and lodged a copy of that return with the WAEC to comply with their obligations.

Table D: Summary of gifts and other income received by each associated entity

Associated entity	Associated political party	Total gifts less than \$2,300	Total gifts \$2,300 or more	Other income	Total gifts and other income 2014–2015
Liberal Party of Western Australia Pty Ltd	The Liberal Party of Australia (WA Division) Inc	N/A <sup>1</sup>	\$0.00	\$2,233,110.00	\$2,443,878.00
LPPH Pty Ltd	The Liberal Party of Australia (WA Division) Inc	N/A <sup>1</sup>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$105,718.00
Perth Trades Hall Inc	Australian Labor Party (WA Branch)	N/A <sup>1</sup>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$127,678.00
Sir Charles Court Foundation	The Liberal Party of Australia (WA Division) Inc	N/A <sup>1</sup>	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$126,379.00
The 500 Club (WA)	The Liberal Party of Australia (WA Division) Inc	N/A <sup>1</sup>	\$0.00	\$47,840.00	\$830,974.00
	Total	N/A	\$0.00	\$2,280,950.00	\$3,634,627.00

All of the associated entities above disclosed under the Federal disclosure scheme and lodged a copy of that return with the Commission. A separate declaration of gifts received under the threshold does not need to be lodged in this circumstance.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Those returns submitted under the Federal disclosure scheme are not required to provide this level of detail.

Table E: Gifts and other income of \$2,300 or greater received by associated entities

Associated entity	Donor/Received from	Amount	Gift or other income
The 500 Club (WA)	Terrace Properties & Investments Pty Ltd	\$27,840.00	Other
The 500 Club (WA)	Goldenland Australia Property Pty Ltd	\$20,000.00	Other
Liberal Party of Western Australia Pty Ltd	Australian Tax Office	\$158,467.00	Other
Liberal Party of Western Australia Pty Ltd	Commonwealth Bank Ltd	\$56,561.00	Other
Liberal Party of Western Australia Pty Ltd	Harmony Property Investments Pty Ltd	\$475,837.00	Other
Liberal Party of Western Australia Pty Ltd	Liberal Party of Australia (WA Div) Inc	\$162,685.00	Other
Liberal Party of Western Australia Pty Ltd	LPPH Pty Ltd	\$17,425.00	Other
Liberal Party of Western Australia Pty Ltd	Woolworths Ltd	\$42,065.00	Other
Liberal Party of Western Australia Pty Ltd	Xelemar Pty Ltd	\$1,320,070.00	Other
	Total	\$2,280,950.00	